Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450										
		Attor	mey Docket No. 127280							
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	ttachments, and document:	2								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and add	lress of receiving party:							
[1] Hiroyuki NAGAŞAK.	A	NIKON	CORPORATION							
B. Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? 'es 🖾 No	-	ARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME DA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331							
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional nat	me(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
□ Assignment □ Me	erger									
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name									
☐ Other										
B. Execution Date: [1] April 24, 20	007									
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/707,	027	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attacl	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No								
C. Title of Application: EXPOSURE APPARATUS, EXPOSURE METHOD, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING DEVICE										
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1							
Name: <u>Mario A. Costantino</u>			Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total 41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-640 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		8. Credit any overpayt account number 15	ment or charge any underpayment to deposit -0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the document.** **To the Dest of my knowledge and belief.** **To th	ne foregoing information is	true and correct and any o	attached copy is a true copy of the original							
Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,3 James B. Golladay, II Registration No. 58,	565 182	Datc: <u>June 1, 2</u>	007							

PATENT REEL: 019373 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 06/01/2007

#**RAME:** 0166

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroyuki	NAGASAI	KA		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		_					
		(3)							
		(4)							
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON C	ORPORATIO	ON				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the U America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for pate and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applic Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of invention such as Title, Case	(11)	EXPOSU	RE APPARA	TUS, E	XPOSUR	E METHO	D, AND METHOD F	OR
			PRODUC	ING DEVICE	<u> </u>				
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Do	ocket No.					
			for which the	undersigned ha	s (have) e	executed an	application fo	or patent in the United Sta	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	April 24,	2007			,	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicat	tion Serial Numb	рет	11/707,	027		
	identification for filed applications		filed F	ebruary 16,	2007				
any applithe Assignment of the	ication or continuation gnee in every way pos 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned attaction a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned tates resulting from s ve) full right to conve ents in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned	agree or divided subjects agree di Unite hereb aid apply the here	(s) to execute rision thereof, a obtaining evice) to execute hal Convention (s) to perform ad States pate y authorize(s) plication(s) to entire interest	all papers nece or any patent or idence and goin all papers and or for Protection or all affirmative on to the Assign and request(s) the said Assign the firm of OL	r reissue a g forward document of Industri- acts which ee. I the Com- nee, as A ad, and the	application to with such in a sand perform all Property to may be remains a signer of saignee of that he has ERRIDGE	pased thereon terference. Im any act woor similar agreecessary to of Patents to the entire inter (they have)	erence which may be decorated for the invention, and to hich may be necessary in the erence. The erest, and hereby coverance executed, and will not executed, and Trade States Patent and Trade	to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or is Patents of the ante that he has not execute, any ment any further
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the un	dersigned on t	he date(s) opposite	the undersig	ned name(s).	
Date	Apr. 20							Nagasa ka	(SEAL)
Date				Name of I			•	<i>U</i>	
Date				Name of I	ventor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of I	oventor _		· ·		(\$EAL)
Date				Name of I	oventor _				(\$EAL)
Date				Name of la	ventor _			 -	,(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	ventor _	<u>-</u> -			(SEAL)
Date				Name of in	_				
7 Consul	his assignment s	shoul	d preferab	ly be singed	before	: (a) a N	otary Publ	ic if within the U.S	.A. (b) a U.S
	ide the U.S.A.	lf nel	ther, then i	it should be :	signed b	efore at	least two v	itnesses who also s	sign here:

Witness